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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO. 1017

DATE OF PUBLICATION: 20 SEPTEMBER 2019 

INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER 17 OF 2019


1017. Mr.  J J Mcgluwa (DA)) to ask the Minister of Home Affairs:

(a) On what date was the contract to accommodate undocumented migrants at the Lindela Repatriation Centre for deportation signed, (b) with which company was the lease signed, (c) what is the duration of the contract, (d) what is the amount being charged for each month and (e) what total amount has been paid to date?											                                                                       NW2171E

REPLY:

(a) The contract was signed on 1 December 2015
(b) The company with which the contract was signed was Leading Prospects Trading 111 (Pty) Ltd trading as Lindela Repatriation Centre
 (c)The contract duration is five years; the contract will end 30 Nov 2020.
(d) The monthly payment for the facility is R9, 544,119.49.
(e) The total amount from 1 Dec 2015 to 31 Aug 2019 is R411, 853, 165, 38
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